
2005 MSHSL Section 7A Girls 
Cloquet Country Club    Oct. 27, 2005 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   International Falls      58    7    8    9   14   20   26   27   16:29.0    1:04.1 
  2   Esko                     60    1    3    4   23   29   30   55   16:30.4    2:14.8 
  3   Ely                      68    2   10   12   13   31   57   58   16:39.4    1:52.1 
  4   Carlton-Wrenshall       158   11   15   24   49   59   79        17:40.3    2:47.8 
  5   Rush City               165   18   19   33   47   48   77        17:44.9    1:18.5 
  6   Proctor                 169    5    6   43   53   62             17:42.6    3:28.6 
  7   Chisholm                176   17   32   41   42   44   60   67   17:54.0    1:15.5 
  8   Pine City               194   22   37   38   46   51   54   56   18:00.5    1:17.3 
  9   Mesabi East             217   21   34   45   52   65   74        18:23.1    2:51.2 
 10   Marshall                253   25   39   50   68   71   72   78   19:01.7    3:20.0 
 11   Hinckley-Finlayson      266   35   40   61   64   66   73        19:04.4    2:07.1 
 12   Cromwell- Floodwood     269   16   28   69   76   80             20:12.2    7:42.9 
 13   AlBrook                 325   36   63   70   75   81             21:01.5    7:12.8 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Eveleth- Gilbert, McGregor, Lakeview Christian Ac, Mib - Virginia,  
      Moose Lake- Willow Ri, East Central 
 
1. International Falls 
    7  Jaime Harms, 12             16:05.7   
    8  Steph Christianson, 8       16:06.4   
    9  Krista Skoglund, 11         16:14.0   
   14  Alicia Hendrickson, 7       16:48.9   
   20  Sophie Bolstad, 10          17:09.8   
   26  Anne Harms, 11              17:32.6   
   27  Ariel Arch, 9               17:34.4   
Time = 1:22:24.8     Places = 58 
 
2. Esko 
    1  Abby Nelson, 11             15:30.6   
    3  Kaycee Knutsen, 10          15:58.2   
    4  Mollie Juntunen, 11         16:02.7   
   23  Neysa Granholm, 10          17:14.7   
   29  Michelle Allen, 10          17:45.4   
   30  Lacey Joslin, 11            17:47.1   
   55  Maggie Donahue, 11          18:43.9   
Time = 1:22:31.6     Places = 60 
 
3. Ely 
    2  Casey Sovil, 11             15:56.4   
   10  Carolyn Freeman, 11         16:19.2   
   12  Amelia Donars, 11           16:31.0   
   13  Jen Zupancich, 11           16:41.8   
   31  Zoe Lampman, 10             17:48.5   
   57  Mary Bruels, 12             18:59.2   
   58  Glenn Hartman-Mattson, 8    19:02.2   
Time = 1:23:16.9     Places = 68 
 
4. Carlton-Wrenshall 
   11  Michelle Kosmerl, 12        16:23.4   
   15  Caitlyn Macvey, 9           16:59.0   
   24  Christine Bryant, 11        17:20.9   
   49  Kari Akervik, 12            18:26.8   
   59  Christie Bunge, 9           19:11.2   
   79  Nikki Martenson, 9          22:48.9   
Time = 1:28:21.3     Places = 158 
 
5. Rush City 
   18  Becky Kemen, 12             17:05.1   
   19  Laura Hestbeck, 8           17:07.3   
   33  Amber Hoffman, 11           17:48.9   
   47  Michelle Stenger, 9         18:19.5   
   48  Kasey Fleming, 8            18:23.6   
   77  Janet Kemen, 11             21:25.0   
Time = 1:28:44.4     Places = 165 
 
6. Proctor 
    5  Emily White, 10             16:04.3   
    6  Cassie Roper, 11            16:05.2   
   43  Amanda Smith, 8             18:15.5   
   53  Alaina Levings, 7           18:34.7   
   62  Brittany Roper, 9           19:32.9   
Time = 1:28:32.6     Places = 169 
 
7. Chisholm 
   17  Sigrid Casey, 11            17:00.3   
   32  Emmalee Toldo, 8            17:48.8   
   41  Maria Corradi, 12           18:10.3   

   42  Nikki Arola, 12             18:14.7   
   44  Jessalyn Toldo, 11          18:15.8   
   60  Samantha Rice, 12           19:13.9   
   67  Bobbie Santeramo, 8         20:14.5   
Time = 1:29:29.9     Places = 176 
 
8. Pine City 
   22  Jacki Gregoire, 12          17:12.5   
   37  Brietta Clementson, 9       18:01.4   
   38  Hannah Espeseth, 11         18:01.4   
   46  Steph Gregoire, 12          18:17.0   
   51  Emily Erickson, 10          18:29.8   
   54  Abby Olson, 11              18:41.7   
   56  Laura Kleppe, 9             18:49.4   
Time = 1:30:02.1     Places = 194 
 
9. Mesabi East 
   21  Kristina Ekman, 12          17:11.2   
   34  Amy Skala, 11               17:50.4   
   45  Alex Grivette, 11           18:16.6   
   52  Megan Holmes, 12            18:34.7   
   65  Hannah Howell, 8            20:02.4   
   74  Amanda Gross, 11            21:16.3   
Time = 1:31:55.3     Places = 217 
 
10. Marshall 
   25  Teresa Moore, 9             17:29.9   
   39  Grace Overend, 11           18:01.6   
   50  Elly Power, 9               18:28.6   
   68  Madeleine Muzzi, 9          20:18.4   
   71  Natasha Schlaepfer, 11      20:49.9   
   72  Charlotte Muzzi, 12         20:54.8   
   78  Felicia Schlaepfer, 11      21:41.8   
Time = 1:35:08.4     Places = 253 
 
11. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   35  Rachel Vrudny, 9            17:57.5   
   40  Kayla Vrudny, 10            18:02.7   
   61  Janessa Matheson, 7         19:14.8   
   64  Chelsy Scott, 7             20:02.4   
   66  Katie Nelson, 11            20:04.6   
   73  Shawndee Harison, 9         21:01.8   
Time = 1:35:22.0     Places = 266 
 
12. Cromwell- Floodwood 
   16  Hailey Cook, 8              16:59.8   
   28  Samantha Morrell, 9         17:40.8   
   69  Heidi Smith, 11             20:18.6   
   76  Jayna Anderson, 11          21:19.1   
   80  Naomi Johnson, 9            24:42.7   
Time = 1:41:01.0     Places = 269 
 
13. AlBrook 
   36  Nina LeMay, 12              17:58.4   
   63  Kylene Fremling, 8          19:59.0   
   70  Ashley O'Day, 7             20:41.4   
   75  Elissa McColley, 7          21:17.5   
   81  Amelia Dewsbury, 12         25:11.2   
Time = 1:45:07.5     Places = 325



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Abby Nelson, 11             15:30.6    Esko 
    2     2  Casey Sovil, 11             15:56.4    Ely 
    3     3  Kaycee Knutsen, 10          15:58.2    Esko 
    4     4  Mollie Juntunen, 11         16:02.7    Esko 
    5        Malory Rice, 12             16:03.8    Mib - Virginia 
    6     5  Emily White, 10             16:04.3    Proctor 
    7     6  Cassie Roper, 11            16:05.2    Proctor 
    8     7  Jaime Harms, 12             16:05.7    International Falls 
    9     8  Steph Christianson, 8       16:06.4    International Falls 
   10     9  Krista Skoglund, 11         16:14.0    International Falls 
   11    10  Carolyn Freeman, 11         16:19.2    Ely 
   12    11  Michelle Kosmerl, 12        16:23.4    Carlton-Wrenshall 
   13    12  Amelia Donars, 11           16:31.0    Ely 
   14    13  Jen Zupancich, 11           16:41.8    Ely 
   15    14  Alicia Hendrickson, 7       16:48.9    International Falls 
   16        Natasha Dragecivich, 8      16:50.6    Moose Lake- Willow Ri 
   17    15  Caitlyn Macvey, 9           16:59.0    Carlton-Wrenshall 
   18    16  Hailey Cook, 8              16:59.8    Cromwell- Floodwood 
   19    17  Sigrid Casey, 11            17:00.3    Chisholm 
   20        Jenna Halverson, 12         17:02.9    Moose Lake- Willow Ri 
   21    18  Becky Kemen, 12             17:05.1    Rush City 
   22    19  Laura Hestbeck, 8           17:07.3    Rush City 
   23    20  Sophie Bolstad, 10          17:09.8    International Falls 
   24    21  Kristina Ekman, 12          17:11.2    Mesabi East 
   25    22  Jacki Gregoire, 12          17:12.5    Pine City 
   26    23  Neysa Granholm, 10          17:14.7    Esko 
   27        Kaylee Grantham, 10         17:18.1    Eveleth- Gilbert 
   28    24  Christine Bryant, 11        17:20.9    Carlton-Wrenshall 
   29    25  Teresa Moore, 9             17:29.9    Marshall 
   30    26  Anne Harms, 11              17:32.6    International Falls 
   31        Kahlen Erchul, 7            17:33.7    Eveleth- Gilbert 
   32    27  Ariel Arch, 9               17:34.4    International Falls 
   33    28  Samantha Morrell, 9         17:40.8    Cromwell- Floodwood 
   34    29  Michelle Allen, 10          17:45.4    Esko 
   35    30  Lacey Joslin, 11            17:47.1    Esko 
   36        Leah Nordvall, 8            17:47.7    Moose Lake- Willow Ri 
   37    31  Zoe Lampman, 10             17:48.5    Ely 
   38    32  Emmalee Toldo, 8            17:48.8    Chisholm 
   39    33  Amber Hoffman, 11           17:48.9    Rush City 
   40    34  Amy Skala, 11               17:50.4    Mesabi East 
   41        Jamie Nosbisch, 9           17:54.5    Mib - Virginia 
   42    35  Rachel Vrudny, 9            17:57.5    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   43    36  Nina LeMay, 12              17:58.4    AlBrook 
   44    37  Brietta Clementson, 9       18:01.4    Pine City 
   45    38  Hannah Espeseth, 11         18:01.4    Pine City 
   46    39  Grace Overend, 11           18:01.6    Marshall 
   47    40  Kayla Vrudny, 10            18:02.7    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   48        Christy Spampinato, 12      18:04.4    Eveleth- Gilbert 
   49    41  Maria Corradi, 12           18:10.3    Chisholm 
   50    42  Nikki Arola, 12             18:14.7    Chisholm 
   51    43  Amanda Smith, 8             18:15.5    Proctor 
   52    44  Jessalyn Toldo, 11          18:15.8    Chisholm 
   53    45  Alex Grivette, 11           18:16.6    Mesabi East 
   54    46  Steph Gregoire, 12          18:17.0    Pine City 
   55    47  Michelle Stenger, 9         18:19.5    Rush City 
   56    48  Kasey Fleming, 8            18:23.6    Rush City 
   57    49  Kari Akervik, 12            18:26.8    Carlton-Wrenshall 
   58    50  Elly Power, 9               18:28.6    Marshall 
   59    51  Emily Erickson, 10          18:29.8    Pine City 
   60        Emiley Brennan, 9           18:34.0    McGregor 
   61    52  Megan Holmes, 12            18:34.7    Mesabi East 
   62    53  Alaina Levings, 7           18:34.7    Proctor 
   63    54  Abby Olson, 11              18:41.7    Pine City 
   64    55  Maggie Donahue, 11          18:43.9    Esko 
   65    56  Laura Kleppe, 9             18:49.4    Pine City 
   66    57  Mary Bruels, 12             18:59.2    Ely 
   67    58  Glenn Hartman-Mattson, 8    19:02.2    Ely 
   68    59  Christie Bunge, 9           19:11.2    Carlton-Wrenshall 
   69    60  Samantha Rice, 12           19:13.9    Chisholm 
   70    61  Janessa Matheson, 7         19:14.8    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   71    62  Brittany Roper, 9           19:32.9    Proctor 
   72        Janna Jansen, 7             19:33.5    East Central 
   73        Jackie Granfors, 7          19:35.1    Moose Lake- Willow Ri 
   74    63  Kylene Fremling, 8          19:59.0    AlBrook 
   75    64  Chelsy Scott, 7             20:02.4    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   76    65  Hannah Howell, 8            20:02.4    Mesabi East 
   77    66  Katie Nelson, 11            20:04.6    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   78    67  Bobbie Santeramo, 8         20:14.5    Chisholm 
   79    68  Madeleine Muzzi, 9          20:18.4    Marshall 



   80    69  Heidi Smith, 11             20:18.6    Cromwell- Floodwood 
   81    70  Ashley O'Day, 7             20:41.4    AlBrook 
   82    71  Natasha Schlaepfer, 11      20:49.9    Marshall 
   83    72  Charlotte Muzzi, 12         20:54.8    Marshall 
   84    73  Shawndee Harison, 9         21:01.8    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   85        Janna Diggan, 9             21:07.8    East Central 
   86        Alyse Velez, 12             21:13.0    East Central 
   87    74  Amanda Gross, 11            21:16.3    Mesabi East 
   88    75  Elissa McColley, 7          21:17.5    AlBrook 
   89    76  Jayna Anderson, 11          21:19.1    Cromwell- Floodwood 
   90    77  Janet Kemen, 11             21:25.0    Rush City 
   91    78  Felicia Schlaepfer, 11      21:41.8    Marshall 
   92    79  Nikki Martenson, 9          22:48.9    Carlton-Wrenshall 
   93        Ashley Steffen, 12          23:39.9    East Central 
   94    80  Naomi Johnson, 9            24:42.7    Cromwell- Floodwood 
   95    81  Amelia Dewsbury, 12         25:11.2    AlBrook 
 


